S
er
vi
ce
 M
an
u
al

5 002-24393-G00 I.C    BU24393-8Z 1 IC401
6 002-09532-H00 I.C    BU9532KS 1 IC101
7 003-3199Y-H03 TRANSISTOR   KTC3199Y  TO-92S 1 Q10
8 003-1266Y-000 TRANSISTOR   KTA1266Y 1 Q7
9 003-3203Y-D00 TRANSISTOR   STC3203Y 3 Q3.4.14
10 003-1271Y-A03 TRANSISTOR   KTA1271Y 1 Q1
11 003-00114-S07 TRANSISTOR   DTC114TUA   SMD 3 Q8.9.13
12 003-00124-S07 TRANSISTOR   DTA124EUA   SMD 1 Q2
13 003-04115-H00 TRANSISTOR   2SC4115   NPN  TO-92S 2 Q6.5
14 004-04148-000 DIODE    IN4148 2 D4.3
15 004-04001-000 DIODE    IN4001 1 D1
16 004-05818-000 DIODE    IN5818 1 D5
17 005-00062-A00 ZENER    DIODE    1/2W    6.2V 1 D2
18 006-16934-000 RESONATOR  16.9344MHz (3Pin) 1 XT1
19 008-80337-C00 LCD   DISPLAY   80337TR 1
20 010-A0106-000 CHOKE COIL  10uH 2Pin 4x6mm 3 L3.5.6
21 010-A0107-307 CHOKE COIL  100uH 3Pin 5x7mm 1 L1
22 010-A0107-200 CHOKE COIL  100uH 2Pin 4x6mm 1 L4
23 010-A0337-200 CHOKE COIL  330uH 2Pin 4x6mm 1 L2
24 011-A068A-200 RESISTOR  1/4W   6.8  OHM    ±5%  1 R70.
25 011-B020A-200 RES  CHIP    2  OHM ±5% 0603 1 R58
26 011-B100A-200 RES  CHIP    10 OHM ±5% 0603 1 R7
NO ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY LOCATION
27 011-B101A-200 RES  CHIP    100 OHM ±5% 0603 2 R52.6
28 011-B102A-200 RES  CHIP    1K OHM ±5% 0603 15
R21.27.28.30.31.8.
18.53.54.68.39.40.71.45.59
29 011-B103A-200 RES  CHIP    10K OHM ±5% 0603 3 R62.9.(KEY:1)
30 011-B104A-200 RES  CHIP    100K OHM ±5% 0603 8 R63.20.1.66.60.61.32.33
31 011-B105A-200 RES  CHIP    1M OHM ±5% 0603 1 R29
32 011-B123A-200 RES  CHIP    12K OHM ±5% 0603 2 R5.35
33 011-B154A-200 RES  CHIP    150K OHM ±5% 0603 1 R17
34 011-B182A-200 RES  CHIP    1.8K OHM ±5% 0603 1 (KEY:1)
35 011-B183A-200 RES  CHIP    18K OHM ±5% 0603 5 R12.13.14.15.25
36 011-B184A-200 RES  CHIP    180K OHM ±5% 0603 1 R57
37 011-B225A-200 RES  CHIP    2.2M OHM ±5% 0603 2 R23.36
38 011-B222A-200 RES  CHIP    2.2K OHM ±5% 0603 1 (KEY:1)
39 011-B200A-200 RES  CHIP    20K OHM ±5% 0603 1 R64
40 011-B223A-200 RES  CHIP    22K OHM ±5% 0603 3 R46.2.69
41 011-B273A-200 RES  CHIP    27K OHM ±5% 0603 3 R4.11.16
42 011-B332A-200 RES  CHIP    3.3K OHM ±5% 0603 3 R50.51.(KEY:1)
43 011-B333A-200 RES  CHIP    33K OHM ±5% 0603 2 R47.43
44 011-B334A-200 RES  CHIP    330K OHM ±5% 0603 1 R42
45 011-B047A-200 RES  CHIP    4.7 OHM ±5% 0603 3 R19.26.22
46 011-B471A-200 RES  CHIP    470 OHM ±5% 0603 1 R34
47 011-B472A-200 RES  CHIP    4.7K OHM ±5% 0603 2 R44.(KEY:1)
48 011-B473A-200 RES  CHIP    47K OHM ±5% 0603 3 R38.56.65
49 011-B683A-200 RES  CHIP    68K OHM ±5% 0603 1 R67
50 011-B753A-200 RES  CHIP    75K OHM ±5% 0603 2 R24.55
51 011-B822A-200 RES  CHIP    8.2K OHM ±5% 0603 3 R3.48.49
52 011-B913A-200 RES  CHIP    91K OHM ±5% 0603 1 R41
53 011-B910A-200 RES  CHIP    91 OHM ±5% 0603 1 R10
54 012-4106B-300 ELECT CAP   10uF 10V ±20%  4x5mm 2 EC3.1
55 012-4224F-300 ELECT CAP   0.22uF 50V ±20% 4x5mm 1 EC15
56 012-4335F-300 ELECT CAP   3.3uF 50V ±20%  4x5mm 1 EC14
57 012-4475F-300 ELECT CAP   4.7uF 50V ±20%  4x5mm 5 EC8.9.11.12.16
58 012-4476C-300 ELECT CAP   47uF 16V ±20%  4x5mm 1 EC21
NO ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY LOCATION
59 012-6107C-300 ELECT CAP   100uF 16V ±20% 5x5mm 6 EC19.20.22.7.10.23
012-5227A-300 ELECT CAP   220uF 6.3V ±20% 6x5mm 5 EC17.18.2.5.4
60 012-8227B-300 ELECT CAP   220uF 10V ±20% 8x5mm 1 EC6
013-D107M-50B Tantal Chip CAP 100uF 4V +-20% "B-Size" 1 C?
61 014-B102C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   0.001uF 50V ±10% 0603 5 C27.28.29.30.5
62 014-B103C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   0.01uF 50V ±10% 0603 2 C48.54
63 014-B104C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   0.1uF 50V ±10% 0603 22
C1.2.3.6.9.10.13.15.36.37.49.
25.45.42.46.50.43.53.52.31.24.
51
64 014-B105C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   105PF 50 ±10% 0603 7 C26.23.22.16.44.40.7
65 014-B121C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   120PF 50V ±10% 0603 1 C14
66 014-B150C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   15PF 50V ±10% 0603 1 C41
67 014-B151C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   150PF 50V ±10% 0603 2 C21.19
68 014-B222C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   0.0022uF 50V ±10% 0603 1 C20
69 014-B223C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   0.022uF 50V ±10% 0603 5 C32.33.34.35.4
70 014-B470C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   47PF 50V ±10% 0603 1 C8
71 014-B471C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   470PF 50V ±10% 0603 2 C12.11
72 014-B682C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   0.0068uF 50V ±10% 0603 1 C17
73 014-B820C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   82PF 50V ±10% 0603 1 C18
74 014-B823C-500 CHIP CER  CAP   0.082uF 50V ±10% 0603 2 C38.39
75 023-A0030-RD0 LED    3mm   RED 1
76 025-DS200-000 Detector  Switch  DS-20  4Pin Small 1
77 025-SS120-450 Slide Switch SS-12D01 1P2T  VG-4.5mm 1
78 025-SK120-030 Side Knob Slide Switch SK12D03 1P2T VG-3mm 1